
Highway Statistics Series: State Statistical Abstracts
(To view any chart in a table format, tab to the visual and select enter)

State
Oklahoma

Year
2023

45,760,000,000
45,760

Vehicle Miles Traveled

45,760,000,000
68,597

Land Area
(sq. miles)

68,597

Public Road Length
(miles)

115,427

Public Road Lane Miles

240,526
4.0% of national

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

3.95M

4.00M

4.05M 4.05M

3.96M

3.98M
3.99M

3.94M

3.93M

3.91M

4.02M

3.92M

Population
(millions)

Local

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Minor Arterial

Principal Arterials

Freeways & Expressways

Interstate

11,268

11,891

4,199

7,076

8,023

3,122

179

Vehicle Miles Traveled by Road Type

42,000M

44,000M

46,000M

48,000M

45,760 M
45,433 M

42,000 M

44,760 M44,648 M

49,402 M

44,566 M

49,013 M

47,713 M

Vehicle Miles Traveled

Vehicle Miles Traveled
(millions)

  Urban  Rural

Vehicle Miles Traveled by Location

Public Road Length by Road Location

Local

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Minor Arterial

Principal Arterials

Freeways & Expressways

Interstate

Public Road Length by Road Type

Vehicle Miles Traveled Public Road Length

Local

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Minor Arterial

Principal Arterials

Freeways & Expressways

Interstate

Vehicle Miles Traveled & Public Road Length
(percent)

Highway Funding Revenue by Type Total Highway Funding Revenue

$4,105,148

Highway User Revenues

Federal Payments

Trucks

Automobiles

Motorcycles

Buses

Registered Vehicles by Type

Licensed Drivers

Licensed Drivers
(millions)

Motor Fuel Consumption
(billions)

Vehicle Crash Fatalities
(thousands)

Motor Fuel Use
(thousand gallons)

2,912,388
2.1% of national

Highway Funding Revenue
(thousands)

Highway Expenditures by Type Total Highway Expenditures

$3,527,841

Maintenance and Services

Capital Outlay

Highway Funding Expenditures
(thousands)

1.2% of national 1.9% of national2.3% of national

4.2% of national

Public Road Lane Miles
(miles)

Local

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Minor Arterial

Principal Arterials

Freeways & Expressways

Interstate

Lane Miles by Road TypeLane Miles Added

Registered Vehicles
(millions)

Total Registered Vehicles

Public Road Length
(miles)

2,597,517

Licensed Drivers

2,597,517
1.2% of national

3,410,923

Registered Vehicles

3,410,923

1.5% of national

Licensed Drivers by Sex

4,053,824

Population

4,053,824



Highway Statistics Series: State Statistical Abstracts
(To view any chart in a table format, tab to the visual and select enter)

State
Oklahoma

Year
2023

Vehicle Miles Traveled

45,760,000,000

Land Area
(sq. miles)

68,597

Public Road Length
(miles)

115,427

Public Road Lane Miles

240,526
4.0% of national

Population
(millions)

Local

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Minor Arterial

Principal Arterials

Freeways & Expressways

Interstate

11,268

11,891

4,199

7,076

8,023

3,122

179

Vehicle Miles Traveled by Road Type

20142015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 20232024

42,000M

44,000M

46,000M

48,000M

42,000 M

Vehicle Miles Traveled

Vehicle Miles Traveled
(millions)

Vehicle Miles Traveled by Location

 17% Urban 83% Rural

Public Road Length by Road Location

Local

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Minor Arterial

Principal Arterials

Freeways & Expressways

Interstate

80,158

22,602

3,154

4,944

3,412

223

933

Public Road Length by Road Type

Vehicle Miles Traveled Public Road Length

Local

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Minor Arterial

Principal Arterials

Freeways & Expressways

Interstate 0.8%

0.2%

3.0%

4.3%

2.7%

19.6%

69.4%

26.0%

6.8%

24.6%

17.5%

0.4%

15.5%

9.2%

Vehicle Miles Traveled & Public Road Length
(percent)

Highway Funding Revenue by Type Total Highway Funding Revenue

$4,105,148

Highway User Revenues

Federal Payments

Trucks

Automobiles

Motorcycles

Buses

2.26M

Registered Vehicles by Type

Licensed Drivers

Licensed Drivers
(millions)

Motor Fuel Consumption
(billions)

Vehicle Crash Fatalities
(thousands)

Motor Fuel Use
(thousand gallons)

2,912,388
2.1% of national

Highway Funding Revenue
(thousands)

Highway Expenditures by Type Total Highway Expenditures

$3,527,841

Maintenance and Services

Capital Outlay

Highway Funding Expenditures
(thousands)

1.2% of national 1.9% of national2.3% of national

4.2% of national

Public Road Lane Miles
(miles)

Local

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Minor Arterial

Principal Arterials

Freeways & Expressways

Interstate

160,315

45,784

11,979

11,080

6,324

1,003

4,040

Lane Miles by Road Type

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

-5,000

0

5,000

M
ile
s 
A
dd
ed

-2,875

6,900

-123

595 934 478 28972

Lane Miles Added

Registered Vehicles
(millions)

3.00M

3.20M

3.40M

3.60M

2.99M

3.41M
3.35M

3.70M

3.35M

3.71M 3.73M3.74M 3.74M

Total Registered Vehicles

Public Road Length
(miles)

Licensed Drivers

2,597,517
1.2% of national

Registered Vehicles

3,410,923

1.5% of national

Licensed Drivers by Sex

Population

4,053,824



Highway Statistics Series: State Statistical Abstracts
(To view any chart in a table format, tab to the visual and select enter)

State
Oklahoma

Year
2023

Vehicle Miles Traveled

45,760,000,000

Land Area
(sq. miles)

68,597

Public Road Length
(miles)

115,427

Public Road Lane Miles

240,526
4.0% of national

Population
(millions)

Local

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Minor Arterial

Principal Arterials

Freeways & Expressways

Interstate

Vehicle Miles Traveled by Road TypeVehicle Miles Traveled

Vehicle Miles Traveled
(millions)

Vehicle Miles Traveled by Location

Public Road Length by Road Location

Local

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Minor Arterial

Principal Arterials

Freeways & Expressways

Interstate

Public Road Length by Road Type

Vehicle Miles Traveled Public Road Length

Local

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Minor Arterial

Principal Arterials

Freeways & Expressways

Interstate

Vehicle Miles Traveled & Public Road Length
(percent)

$0

$500,000

$1,000,000

Highway Funding Revenue by Type Total Highway Funding Revenue

$4,105,148

Highway User Revenues

Federal Payments

Trucks

Automobiles

Motorcycles

Buses 0.00M

0.14M

1.01M

2.26M

Registered Vehicles by Type

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

2.50M

2.55M

2.60M

2,621,733

2,597,517

Licensed Drivers

Licensed Drivers
(millions)

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

2.8B

2.9B

G
al
lo
ns

2.72B

2.88B
2.90B

2.91B 2.91B2.92B2.92B
2.94B

2.82B

Motor Fuel Consumption
(billions)

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

0

200

400

600

Fa
ta
l I
nj
ur
ie
s

0K

10K

20K

30K

40K

50K

V
M
T 
(m
ill
io
ns
)

45.76K45.43K

42.00K
44.76K44.65K

49.40K

44.57K

49.01K47.71K

Vehicle Crash Fatalities
(thousands)

Motor Fuel Use
(thousand gallons)

2,912,388
2.1% of national

Highway Funding Revenue
(thousands)

Highway Expenditures by Type Total Highway Expenditures

$3,527,841

Maintenance and Services

Capital Outlay

Highway Funding Expenditures
(thousands)

1.2% of national 1.9% of national2.3% of national

4.2% of national

Public Road Lane Miles
(miles)

Local

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Minor Arterial

Principal Arterials

Freeways & Expressways

Interstate

Lane Miles by Road TypeLane Miles Added

Registered Vehicles
(millions)

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

3.00M

3.20M

3.40M

3.60M

2.99M

3.41M
3.35M

3.70M

3.35M

3.71M 3.73M3.74M 3.74M

Total Registered Vehicles

Public Road Length
(miles)

Licensed Drivers

2,597,517
1.2% of national

Registered Vehicles

3,410,923

1.5% of national

20142015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 20232024

1.15M

1.20M

1.25M

1.30M

1.35M

1.40M

1,276,575
Male

1,207,939
Male

1,345,158
Female

1,389,578
Female

Licensed Drivers by Sex

Population

4,053,824



Highway Statistics Series: State Statistical Abstracts
(To view any chart in a table format, tab to the visual and select enter)

State
Oklahoma

Year
2023

Vehicle Miles Traveled

45,760,000,000

Land Area
(sq. miles)

68,597

Public Road Length
(miles)

115,427

Public Road Lane Miles

240,526
4.0% of national

Population
(millions)

Local

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Minor Arterial

Principal Arterials

Freeways & Expressways

Interstate

Vehicle Miles Traveled by Road TypeVehicle Miles Traveled

Vehicle Miles Traveled
(millions)

Vehicle Miles Traveled by Location

Public Road Length by Road Location

Local

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Minor Arterial

Principal Arterials

Freeways & Expressways

Interstate

Public Road Length by Road Type

Vehicle Miles Traveled Public Road Length

Local

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Minor Arterial

Principal Arterials

Freeways & Expressways

Interstate

Vehicle Miles Traveled & Public Road Length
(percent)

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

$0

$500,000

$1,000,000

Highway Funding Revenue by Type Total Highway Funding Revenue

$4,105,148

Highway User Revenues

Federal Payments

Trucks

Automobiles

Motorcycles

Buses

Registered Vehicles by Type

Licensed Drivers

Licensed Drivers
(millions)

Motor Fuel Consumption
(billions)

Vehicle Crash Fatalities
(thousands)

Motor Fuel Use
(thousand gallons)

2,912,388
2.1% of national

Highway Funding Revenue
(thousands)

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

$0

$500,000

$1,000,000

$1,500,000

Highway Expenditures by Type

Abc

Total Highway Expenditures

$3,527,841

Maintenance and Services

Capital Outlay

Highway Funding Expenditures
(thousands)

1.2% of national 1.9% of national2.3% of national

4.2% of national

Public Road Lane Miles
(miles)

Local

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Minor Arterial

Principal Arterials

Freeways & Expressways

Interstate

Lane Miles by Road TypeLane Miles Added

Registered Vehicles
(millions)

Total Registered Vehicles

Public Road Length
(miles)

Licensed Drivers

2,597,517
1.2% of national

Registered Vehicles

3,410,923

1.5% of national

Licensed Drivers by Sex

Population

4,053,824


